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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia
Surname: Tsibidaki

Name: Assimina
Rank/Position: Adjunct faculty
Faculty: Education
Department: Education
Scientific Domain: * Special education

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD 2005 University of Aegean Department of Preschool Family with a child of preschool
Education and Educational and school age with special
Design needs
MEd 1999 University of Manchester Centre for Special Needs Computers and special needs. A

study on the use of computers by
and for young children with
special educational needs with
special reference to students with
physical difficulties

BSc 1996 University of Crete Department of -
Philosophical and Social
Sciences
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in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2014 Present University of Nicosia Cyprus Adjunct Faculty
2005 Present University of the Aegean Rhodes-Greece Faculty

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Publisher /
Conference
1 2021 Anxiety, meaning in life, self- - Research in 109 10383
efficacy and resilience in Developmental 0
families with one or more Disabilities

members with special
educational needs and
disability during COVID-19
pandemic in Greece

2 2021 Developing a confined social Terezakis, M. Paper presented at -
interaction platform for young INTED2021 7711-
adults with intellectual Conference, 15th 7717
disabilities annual Interna-tional
Technology,

Education and
Development
Conference
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2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

Developing a serious game to
teach young adults with
intellec-tual disabilities how to
stay safe during the COVID-
19 Pandemic

Family functioning and
strengths in families raising a
child with cerebral palsy

Children with cerebral palsy:
Family and parent
demographic characteristics
and family strengths in
Greece and ltaly

Exploring the complexity of
risk factors for cerebral palsy.
Commentary

Families raising a child with
cerebral palsy in Italy

Family and child with cerebral
palsy: A psychoeducational
and medical aspect

Impact of orthopedic surgery
on parents of children affected
by cerebral palsy: A
preliminary study in Greece
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Terezakis, M., & Terezaki, Paper presented at
E. INTED2021
Conference, 15th
annual Interna-tional
Technology,
Education and
Development
Conference

- Research in
Developmental
Disabilities
- Journal of Health
Psychology

- Developmental
Medicine & Child
Neurology

- Advances in Health
and Disease

Tsibidakis, C., & Panou, A Papazisis [in Greek]

Tsibidakis, H., Tsamparli, Folia Medica
A., Kotzia, D., & Panou, A

106

29

61

7561-
7566

10376

1-13

181-
200

384-
388
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10 2018 Association of individual Adamis, D. Petmeza, I., Social Work in - -
psychopathology with family Geraldine McCarthy, G. & Mental Health
function-ing in a Greek Tsamparli, A.

nonclinical sample

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
1 2021- University students in special and inclusive - Coordinator
present education: an international comparison
2 2018- Community tutorial program European Union Deputy Scientific Coordinator
present European Aid

Fund for the
Needy OPS Code:
5000222

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
1 2020 - present Sleep Education and Research Laboratory Collaborator at UCL Institute of Education in London
(SERL)
2 2018- present | Psychological Support Counselling Center at the Scientific officer
University of Aegean, Unit of Rhodes
3 2017- present Psychological Education Program +Create for Scientific officer

Family and Child with special educational needs
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