FORM NUM: 500.1.03

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Tsibidaki
Name:	Assimina
Rank/Position:	Adjunct faculty
Faculty:	Education
Department:	Education
Scientific Domain: *	Special education

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
PhD	2005	University of Aegean	Department of Preschool Education and Educational Design	Family with a child of preschool and school age with special needs	
MEd	1999	University of Manchester	Centre for Special Needs	Computers and special needs. A study on the use of computers by and for young children with special educational needs with special reference to students with physical difficulties	
BSc	1996	University of Crete	Department of Philosophical and Social Sciences	-	

Academic Staff Short Profile

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employ	yment	Employer	Location	Position	
From	То	Employer	Location		
2014	Present	University of Nicosia	Cyprus	Adjunct Faculty	
2005	Present	University of the Aegean	Rhodes-Greece	Faculty	

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2021	Anxiety, meaning in life, self- efficacy and resilience in families with one or more members with special educational needs and disability during COVID-19 pandemic in Greece	-	Research in Developmental Disabilities	109	10383
2	2021	Developing a confined social interaction platform for young adults with intellectual disabilities	Terezakis, M.	Paper presented at INTED2021 Conference, 15th annual Interna-tional Technology, Education and Development Conference	-	7711- 7717

Tsibidaki\_Asimina.docx



3	2021	Developing a serious game to teach young adults with intellec-tual disabilities how to stay safe during the COVID- 19 Pandemic	Terezakis, M., & Terezaki, E.	Paper presented at INTED2021 Conference, 15th annual Interna-tional Technology, Education and Development Conference		7561- 7566
4	2020	Family functioning and strengths in families raising a child with cerebral palsy	-	Research in Developmental Disabilities	106	10376 7
5	2020	Children with cerebral palsy: Family and parent demographic characteristics and family strengths in Greece and Italy	-	Journal of Health Psychology		1-13
6	2020	Exploring the complexity of risk factors for cerebral palsy.  Commentary	-	Developmental Medicine & Child Neurology	1	
7	2020	Families raising a child with cerebral palsy in Italy	-	Advances in Health and Disease	29	181- 200
8	2019	Family and child with cerebral palsy: A psychoeducational and medical aspect	Tsibidakis, C., & Panou, A	Papazisis [in Greek]	-	-
9	2019	Impact of orthopedic surgery on parents of children affected by cerebral palsy: A preliminary study in Greece	Tsibidakis, H., Tsamparli, A., Kotzia, D., & Panou, A	Folia Medica	61	384- 388

Tsibidaki\_Asimina.docx

10	2018	Association of individual	Adamis, D. Petmeza, I.,	Social Work in	-	-
		psychopathology with family	Geraldine McCarthy, G. &	Mental Health		
		function-ing in a Greek	Tsamparli, A.			
		nonclinical sample				

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2021- present	University students in special and inclusive education: an international comparison	-	Coordinator		
2	2018- present	Community tutorial program	European Union European Aid Fund for the Needy OPS Code: 5000222	Deputy Scientific Coordinator		

<sup>\*</sup>Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Tsibidaki\_Asimina.docx

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1	2020 - present	Sleep Education and Research Laboratory (SERL)	Collaborator at UCL Institute of Education in London		
2	2018- present	Psychological Support Counselling Center at the University of Aegean, Unit of Rhodes	Scientific officer		
3	2017- present	Psychological Education Program +Create for Family and Child with special educational needs	Scientific officer		